
aUEZON crw

DECLARING THE LOWEST CALCULATED AND RESPONSIVE BIDS
AND RECOMMENDING APPROVAL FOR CONTRACT AWARDS

WHEREAS, the Quezon City Government, through the Bids and Awards Committee for lnfrastructure (OC-BAC-
lnfra) downloaded an lnvitation to Bid (lTB) dated February 28, 2024 in the Phil-GEPS and at
conspicuous places in Quezon City Hall for the public bidding to be held on April 03, 2024, fot
nineteen (19) infrastructure projects of the City Government;

WHEREAS, a total of thirty six (36) Document Request List (DRL) to participate were received from prospective
contractors and werc issued bid documents;

WHEREAS, during the scheduled public bidding held on April 03,2024, thirty six (36) bid proposals were received
and opened and, after examination of said documents, thirty one (31) were declared passed and their
corresponding bid price read while five (5) were declared failed;

WHEREAS, no motion/request for reconsideration was received by the QC-BACJnfra from bidders whose bid
were declared failedi

WHEREAS, by virtue of the 2016 Revised lmplementing Rules and Regulations (lRR) of Republic Act No. 9184,
otherwise known as the Government Procurement Reform Act, the BAC determines that the bidder
with the Lowest Calculated Bid/Highest Rated Bid fails the criteria for post-qualification, it shall
immediately notify the said bidder in writing of its post-disqualification and the grounds for iti

WHEREAS, evaluation of all bids received and rated passed and post-qualification of bidders with the lowest
calculated bid submitted for each specific project have been conducted as prescribed in the Revised
IRR of RA 9184;

NOW THEREFORE RESOLVED by the QC-BAC-Infra & Consultancy to declare the following bidders as having
the lowest calculated and responsive bids submitted for the corresponding projects bid out by the
QC-BAC-Infra & Consultancy on April 03, 2024:

PROJECT
NO.

3,181,654 39

24-
00005 3,815,906.85

1

PROJECT TITLE LOCATION
(BGY.)

CONTRACTOR
wlTH LOWEST

CALCULATED &
RESPONSIVE BID

CALCULATED BIO
AII,IOUNT

RECOMMENDED
CONTRACT PRICE

?4-
00001

Proposed lnstallation of
Streetlights at Geneva,
Lisbon and Oslo in
Capitol Park Homes
Subdivision

Matandan
g Balara

R.S.C.
Construction
Services

1 ,106,455.55 1,106,455.55 1 ,106,455.55

24-
00002

Proposed Enclosure of
Open Areas at 2nd
Floor of Quezon City
Public Library
Proposed
Rehabilitation of
Tricycle Regulatory
Division and Parks
Development
Administration Building
at Novaliches District
Center

Central
Samjs
Construction
Services

2,266,454.77 2,266,454.77

2,405,684.03
24-

00003
Sta.
N.4on ica

Mattro
Construction

2,405,684.03 2,405,684.03

24-
00004

Proposed
Rehabilitation of Dorm
B of Quezon City Drug
Treatment and
Rehabilitation Center

San
Roque

E. l. Villacorte
Construction

3,1 81 ,654.39 3,1 81 ,654.39

Rockford
Development
Corporation

3,815,906.85 3,815,906.85

OCG.PD-PD.F-03

\J, Republic ofthe Philippines .v
Quezon City Goyernment

BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE FOR INFRASTRUCTURE & CONSULTANCY
2n Flooa Finance Building, pacurement Depaftment
Quezon City Halt Complex, Eliptical Road, euezon City

RESOLUTION NO. 8001i S - 2424

I

SUBMITTED BID
AMOUNT

2 ,266 ,454 .7 7

Proposed
Rehabilitation of
Various Buildings at
Camarilla Elementary
School

Payatas



PROJECT
NO,

PROJECT TITLE LOCATION
(BGY.)

CONTRACTOR
WITH LOWEST

CALCULATED &
RESPONSIVE BID

SUBMITTED BIO
AMOTJNT

CALCULATED BJD
AMOUNT

RECOMMENDED
CONTRACT PRICE

24-
00006

Proposed Upgrading of
Electrical System at
Sergio OsmeRa Senior
High School

lvlasambo
ng

Guilland
Construction
& Trading

3,899,810.71 3,899,810.7'1 3,899,810 71

24-
00007

Proposed
Rehabilitation of Dorm
A of Quezon City Drug
Treatment and
Rehabilitation Center

Payatas
Rockford
Development
Corporation

4,296,67 4.29 4 ,296,67 4.29 4,296,67 4.25

00008

Proposed
Rehabilitation of Dorm
E of Quezon City Drug
Treatment and
Rehabilitation Center

Payatas
Redcar
Trading &
Construction

5,240,97 3.15 5,240,97 3.15 5,240,97 3.15

24-
00009

Proposed
Rehabilitation of Water
Supply System and
Stage at Apolonio
Samson Elementary
School

Apolonio
Samson

St. Stephanie
Construction
& Tradinq

5,396,479.46 5,396,479.46 5,396,479.46

24-
00010

Proposed
Rehabilitation of Dorm
D of Quezon City Drug
Treatment and
Rehabilitataon Center

Payatas
Redcar
Trading &
Construction

5,676,399.38 5,676,399.38

24-
000'11

Proposed
Rehabilitation of
School Building at
lsmael Mathay Sr. High
School

Sanganda
atl

Mojar
Construction 6,1 78,765.16 6,175,738.54

24-
00012

Proposed
Rehabilitation of
Novaliches District
Center

Sta.
Monica

Chanbar
Builders
Corporation

6,462,865.46 6,462,865 45 6,462,865 45

24-
00013

Proposed
Waterproofing and
Rehabilitation of
Affected Areas at Civic
Building C and Civic
Building E, Quezon
City Hall

Central
Orpega
Construction 8,041,859.78 8,041,859.78 8,041,859 78

24-
00014

Proposed
Rehabilitation of
Covered Pathwalk at
San Bartolome High
School

San
Bartolome

Mf Tibayan
Construction
And Trading
Corporation

8,371,098.04 8,371,098.04 8,371,098.04

24-
000'15

Proposed
Rehabilitation of Water
Supply System,
Comfort Room and
Upgrading of Electricat
System at Pasong
Tamo Elementary
School

Pasong
Tamo

Enc
Enterprises 12,989,699.73 12,989,699.73 12,989,699 73

00016

Proposed
Rehabilitataon of SB
Building at Lagro High
School

Greater
Lagro

A. C. Mojares
Construction,
lnc. Doing
Business
Under The
Name & Style
ofA. c.
Mojares
Constructaon

15,544,549.64 15,544,549.64 15,544,549.64

2QCG.PD.PD.F.O3

5,676,399.38

6,175,738.54



RESOLVED FURTHER by the QC-BAC-Infra to recommend for approval by the Honorable Mayor of Quezon City
the foregoing findings.

RESOLVED FINALLY by the QC-BAC lnfra & Consultancy to recommend for award of contracts by the Hon.
Mayor of Quezon City to the bldders with Lowest Calculated and Responsive Bid at the Recommended Contract
Price based on Section 34.4 ofthe Revised IRR of RA 9184.

Done at Quezon City, this rlAY 0 I 202(

AR uct H. CHUA

16,971,251.36

NI

co

hairman 
$N

.SH GONZALVO
irman

MR. MR ON T. ASPRER MR
Member

ENGR. IS I R. VERZOSA JR. MS. MARIAN C. ORA
hber MemberC

AN MANUEL J. GATMAITAN
IVlember

M L V
Member

Approved

MA. JOSEFINA G. BELMONTE
City ll4ayor

.)

PROJECT
NO.

PROJECI IITLE LOCATION
(BcY.)

CONTRACTOR
WITH LOWEST

CALCULATED &
RESPONSIVE AID

S UEMITTED AIO
AII,!OUNT

CALCULATED BID
AMOUNT CONTRACT PRIC

24-
00017

Proposed
Rehabilitation of Water
Supply System and
Comfort Rooms at San
Gabriel Elementary
School

Sta. Lucia
Dreamworx
Builders &
Trading, lnc

16,971,251.36 16 ,97 I ,251 .36

24-
00018

Proposed Construction
of Site Development at
Bagbag lntegrated
High School

Bagbag

Diadema
Construction
And
Enterprises
lnc

17,572,714.24 17,572,714.24 't7,572,714.24

24-
00019

Proposed Enclosure of
DPWH 5 Building,
Rehabilitation of
Classrooms at
Belmonte Building,
Electrical System at HB
Building and Waterline
at San Agustin
Elementary School

Novaliche
s Pproper

Tri Dg
Tradang And
Construction

'17,969,235.35 17,969,235.35 17,969,235.35

QCG.PD.PD.F.03

./-

/v


